WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

By EMB MFG INC.

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

BX72S 3PH Self Feed Chipper
Parts Manual

Starting with S/N 172500001

Refer to the operators
manual for safe

operation and

maintenance 1025T100 BX72S RevA1l.Parts Book.150615
Rev # 130417




1025T100 BX72S RevA1l.Parts Book.150615 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts are essential to
prolonging the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU" for information on a
local dealer.

Poge 20f13 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

1025T100BX72SRevAT1 .PartsBook.150615

Table of Contents

71| B Ko] o [V = TR 4
[[{e] (o] @2¥37-Y1 1] o] |V U 5
Lower Rotor HOUuSING.........cccevveeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennne 6
Discharge Chute...........ouiiirieiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 7
Ledger Knife Detqil.........ccccoeevmmreeiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeeenene 8
Upper Rotor HOUSING ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 8
Feed Chute ..........eeeeeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 9
PTO Shaft #Z44504..............cccooreeeeeeeeeeeccccnnneeeeen 10
Labels - Left Side View .........coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeenens 11
Labels - Right Side View ..........ccvviiiirreiiiieinieeeeeeenens 12
ACCESSOMES....cceieiiiieiieccieeceececcereceeeeeeeeeeesee e ee e e e e eeeeeeens 13

Maintenance should be performed by
trained personnel only.

~

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 3 of 13



1025T100 BX72S RevAl.Parts Book.150615 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8

CHECKING BOLT TORQUE "A" | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)

Thetablesshownbelowgivecorrecttorque -
values for various bolts and capscrews. 1/4 8 6 12 9 17 12

Tighten all bolts to the torques specified 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
in chart unless otherwise noted. Check

tightness of bolts periodically, using 3/8" 27 20 45 33 63 45
bolt torque chart as a guide. Replace 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75
hardware with the same strength bolt. 1/2" 61 45 110 80 155 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400
7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

e 0 @ &

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla,,mfter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (N_m) (|b-ft) (N.m) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 0.4 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified
e e e oot M4 3 | 22 | 45 | 33
elements, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 7 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710
B 2
® 7 \ (7 R
i )
TS <

Poge 40f13 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 130417



1025T100BX72SRevAT1 .PartsBook.150615

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

0/@’@’ ¢

I |87 U0y BsIMYa0[) | 8027627 gl
8| 89.v/L-¢ X ONS/G }og ebewed  899979/7 2l
| WP/ X AN9L/S ‘SOHE 16€6/7 L
¥ 48/€ X ANS/E ‘MaI0S }o3 28z 0l
8 89 ONS/G ‘NN Y001 X8H |  891922/Z 6
ol 89 .8/L X ANz/L Wog XeH |  897/6L/Z 3
L | ‘esys oL ¥euys OLd [eqol9 G# y0SYvZ /
Z ANY/| o7 asealo 202622 9
Z |Buisnoy sjnon( buueag ebuelq g 802527 3
I SZ/X9 ‘Juswplap Jojoy | LOLMGZ0) ¥
Z opIg Jaddo ‘aje|d buleag G¥11820) €
| 18n0Q Jojedlpul uoeloy [ z0LSLZ0L Z
¥ J0j0Y ZoXg ‘Bjuy [ €0zZINZLOL i
Ao uopduosaq |Jaqun Hed | @l W09

Alquiassy l1ojoy

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 50of 13

130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10257100 BX72S RevAl.Parts Book.150615

[e}a( oyluy) Jabpa oeg

¥ SLE X G IX0LIN NN 1oAY 0v6..7 62
| [sdeus om] ymy x,91/¢ ‘uieyd uoddng 01 d 016267 (14
Z .8/1 ‘18Ysep %007 Jids 186¢/7 12
l 0GE X ONZ/L ‘NN 18Ny 1962/Z 9
Z ANS/L ‘NN %007 XeH 787¢.7 Y4
Z INZ/L ‘INN %007 XeH \G2elZ ¥z
Z J2/b-L X ONZ/L ‘Nog XeH GILG)/Z ¥4
] W2/b-L X, 91/€ ‘uld 10y 1SI¥1Z 44
! W91/L 'Uid YouAq ovlelz 1z
Z W91/€ 'Uld YouAT 0Llelz 02
Z ANS/L X p/E-) X ,8/L ‘Uid Juswajduw| LepLLZ 6l
] W8/1-€ X /€ ‘Uid yuldo 21z 3l
I Jabunid Bunoo | Z0PINZ80L Ll
! Juswplopn BuisnoH JemoT | Z0LMGZ0L 9l
] loyeaig biml | ¥0ZMZ10) Gl
l bumeg sebpaT ‘abnes | 69212101 vl
I5T,) uonduosaq [JequnN Hed | I NOS

BuisnoH 10}0Y I9MOT

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 6 of 13



1025T100BX72SRevAT1 .PartsBook.150615

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

A

Buisnoy Jaddn ‘Juswpiapn

\

é\\v
\
v

.} X ON9I/S "llog obeled G¢¢9.7 122

JJI€ X ON9L/S ‘)log abellie) 1¢29.Z €l
.8/€ JaYSeMm 3v'S €1ELZ ¢l

W91/G “18ysepm 3vS 443774 72

ON9I/G ‘INN %007 XeH 344474 0.

ONP/| ‘INN %007 XoH 154474 69

ONB/E INN %207 XeH 3344%4 89

« XONP/L 110 XeH 0Lb11Z L9

,G0}'0 X Wwg/ | X 40 ww/g ‘Buuds x3 e0vlEZ 99
,80°0 X ,€ X 40 ,8/§ 'bulds X3 G0ELEZ a9
WG X} 'dug 144974 9

Uoje abieyosiq ‘Juswp|ap

801 M¥20l €9

/,;

JUBWP[aM BlPUBH Jojosleq

9¢ZMEC0L 29

ALY
/
V=
NN~ |~ |~ |~ |||~ |O|N|O|D |~ |~~~ |N|~—

10j0838 8618Y0SIQ WUBWPBM | $ZZMEZOL 19

ajny) abieyosiq swpep | £2ZMEZ0L 09

bury seoeds | 26218201 65

bury sinyded pooy 1621620} 8g

Ao uonduasaq [Jaquin Med | al wog

@
@)

ajnyo abioyosiq

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 7 of 13

130417



1025T100 BX72S RevATl.Parts Book.150615 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Ledger Knife Detail

~

~

BOM ID | Part Number | Description
76 1012M204 [ Knife, BX62 Ledger
77 1023L150 Ledger Washer
78 271572G8 | Hex Bolt, 1/2NF x 7/8" G8
79 271579G8 | Hex Bolt, 1/2NF x 1-3/4" G8
80 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC
81 273151 SAE Washer, 1/2"
82 276553 Rod End, 1/2NC x 3-1/2" Full Threads
Upper Rotor Housing
BOM ID | Part Number | Description Qty
48 1025W112 Weldment, Upper Housing | 1
49 1023L155 Rotation Stop 1
50 1024L154 PTO Guard 1
51 271517 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-3/4" | 3
52 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 2
53 272271 Hex Lock Nut, 3/4ANC 2
54 273131 SAE Washer, 3/8" 4
55 273151 SAE Washer, 1/2" 1
56 277162 Hex Bolt, M10x1.5 x 25mm | 4
57 292110 Aircraft Cable, 1/16" x 24" | 1

Page 80of13 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 130417



1025T100BX72SRevAT1 .PartsBook.150615

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

JaddoH pip ‘yuswpep

_ Hoys ,z/L-¢ ‘agn_ [enuep £05967 Ly
l AIS ‘[e98Q 109762 o
€| /€ X ONp/L ‘MBI0S BUIYOB 10£8.7 Gy
Z| upi-1L X ONg/g Yiog eberie) €917 by
¥ WP/ X ON9J/G ‘}jog oberie) 1229.7 ¢y
¥ 48/G X ANOL# ‘SOH4 02517 v
Z IL/L X ,8/€ ‘J8ysepm 341d 62817 Ly
9 [ONg/¢ Inusoo sbue|d pajerss 166217 0f
z ONS/E ‘NN %007 XeH \£22.2 6¢
¥ ONIL/G ‘NN %007 XeH V22212 8¢
€ ONP/L ‘1NN %907 X8H \2zlz 1€
¥ ANOL# ‘INN %207 X8H ¥022.Z 9¢
9 JFIE X ONS/E 1log X8H 108117 Ge
Z Sz/x4 ‘dej4 JaddoH | 80185201 €e
! Sz/Xg ‘eleid dei dejd | 96115201 €
l Jaddoy Buipjo4 JuswpiaM | | LLMSZ0L K3
| 1addoH pIy ‘JusWpRM | 0LIMGZOL 0¢
I§1) uofyduasaq [JequnN ped | al Nog

IO

_EmEn_m>> Buisnoy Jemo1

N

ajnyd paad

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 9 of 13

130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10257100 BX72S RevAl.Parts Book.150615

®@
96050SNE80| L ayvno AL34vs| 216
L00860LSN9sosd| 1 14VHS 47vH ¥aNNI|  +6
zsnesosa| 1 L14VHS 47vH ¥3LNO| €6
A (oed g) Zov6Lz| L 6'0L GG XSG L XO0LWN L7089 ANV LNN| 92
r. = G/07109860( 1 13S NId HSNd| 2
09vS96880( 1 anH| vz
| Ic ¥01089860| €2 1Iva 133Ls| €2
0S5L0L0¥860[ 1 I1ddIN 3ISVIUD| 22
60696880 | Ga1404 IMOA| L2
@ Lv0rL09860 1 NOLLLNg HSNd 3131dWOD| LS
£002.860 | 739v1 d13IHS TYNY3ALX3| 6¥
9002.860 | 39NL IAINA ¥ILNO ¥IAONVA 13gv1| 8v
_ 6 _ 1000002520 1 NIVHO| O
_ _ 2000605520| L G0 ONIYVIL ¥aNNI|  z¢
B sz e 0 6% 62 L2 5z 9z 200090+¥520| L 90-G0 INOD ISVE HaANNI| L€
M i f ﬂ i M 950SENG268860| | 39N.L AL34VS ¥3NNI|  0¢
== 9G05aN 1868860 | 39N.L ALTAVS ¥ILNO| 62
sESy Zvzzs08660[ 9 MIYOS| 8z
M..ﬂ 100090+520| L 90-50 ANOD ISVA ¥3ALNO| 22
1000505520| L G0 ONIMVII ¥3LN0O| 92
-0 g2 Goo— 1000906L20| ¢ 90-50 1139 A13IHS ANOD| &2
(1oed g) zov6LZ[ 1 GGXG LXOL L1709 9VaHS| 12
» o6 11050080 1 IMOA IGNL H3NNI| 2L
690100860 1 NId 3191X314| 91
00L¥S¥18860 1 (,)3an1 Nvayvo 001 ‘WO| €1
00L£2518860 | (,)J39NL Nvayvo 001 ‘WD| 21
G/0L0/860] | NId 319I1X314| 80
12050080 | IMOA 39NL ¥3LNO| GO
@ 50280 2 'SSV TYNYNOr SSOYD| 20
£050080] L IMOA| L0
#ued[ © NOILdI¥9S3ad| ‘'sod
| xowe V|
m 100860SN9S0ASd - LSI1 S1dvd FdVdS 1yodoeulg
E=A 4
.

| yOSYYZ# HOUS OLd

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 10 of 13



1025T100BX72SRevAT1 .PartsBook.150615

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

o

©

[sozvez ] m

‘J9|DBP POZUOYIND _ ®)

INOA WO} S|DJIDAD 810 SUBIS 9
o Alolps maN  palddp aq
= . ] ISNWi suBis mau ‘subis Alojos
1noylim psaopidal supd 1o

9|qIBa|l dWOD8g ‘pPaAOWBI 5

‘PebowppP usd8g SBADY 2

@ @ SUBIs AyoJos J| - ¥38WINIY S

N ) m

cMMMMN 0ZLyéZ m

Q [E519p67 | IS

[svzaver | 1293d o

. & [e2aq DS by ZoXd 3

] , any9 peey S

C— N Wby szixg 2

[ etz | P

W |

° o

c

@ 0

llm

Je

o g

I |2

w ®

1@ =

{ J S

o

[Zotover | =

[-ZveowsT | |e2aq 5

|esaq 1030y ajny9 abueyosiq .

sz.xd Wby z.x9

— N

3

o

[M3IA 3pIS 191 - s|P9qP1|Y




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10257100 BX72S RevAl.Parts Book.150615

ez

130417

[ vSi9véz |
|edaq
S o7 Z2sXg L )
[ 9gzver | ozlvel |

| 8llbez

wwegzl
= o5 |7

*6VCIV6L
[eoag

any9 paag
Wo1 sz.iXg

ovTrél [§24474
INdY 0001
woor! |l =m

M3IA WOHO] 9jnyD pad4

54

=36

v

Sylyéel

)

[ 6Lk | 0ZlhéZ ﬁ

+LYTIV6L

|[esa( J10joy

.4 se.iXd

N[ iivez |

V-] ™7 =
€919z ~ ‘SUBIS ALaJDs INOYlm padp|dal
ledag > /‘ sppd 1o 9|qIba|)l swWo0o8q
| 9sovér_| 3y abueydsig y ‘POAOWSI ‘POBLWDP Useq

ITLSNITIVM #o7 2/X9 SADYSUBISALOJOS || - 439WINIY

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

"JIS|D8P PBZUOYLND INOA LU0}
S|gD[IDAL 8D SUBIS A1810S MON
‘palddo aq isnu subis mau

ge 120of 13

[ M3IA SpIS ubHy - sjpqp1 |0




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

1025T100BX72SRevAT1 .PartsBook.150615

Accessories |

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

T

#1012L.269 LEDGER CLEARANCE SETTING
GAUGE

An easy and accurate way of setting the critical
clearances between the ledger blade and the rotor
chipper blade.

WOOD CHIPPER

MODEL BX32S, BX52S, BX72S & BX102S

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

Do not attempt to start or operate the equipment without thoroughly
reviewing this manual for safe and proper operation

Keep this manual with the
machine at all times c E

#297085
BX “S” SERIES 3 POINT HITCH
WOOD CHIPPER
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the tforque charts in this manual. Page 13 of 13



	Bolt Torque
	Rotor Assembly
	Lower Rotor Housing
	Discharge Chute
	Ledger Knife Detail
	Upper Rotor Housing
	Feed Chute
	PTO Shaft #Z44504
	Labels - Left Side View
	Labels - Right Side View 
	Accessories

